Queen Elizabeth Il High School Year 7 Parent/Carer Survey December 2020

Queen Elizabeth II High School

Year 7 Parent/Carer Survey

December 2020



Queen Elizabeth Il High School Year 7 Parent/Carer Survey December 2020

Q1 My child is happy at this school

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 92.45% 49
Disagree 1.89% 1
Don't know 5.66% 3

TOTAL 53
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Q2 My child feels safe at this school

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Don't know

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 86.79% 46
Disagree 5.66% 3
Don't know 7.55% 4

TOTAL 53
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Q3 My child makes good progress at this school

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Don't know

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agros 86.79% 46
Disagree 5.66% 3
Don't know 7.55% 4

TOTAL 53
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Q4 My child is well looked after at this school

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Don't know'

Disagree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Aos 90.57% 48
Disagree 1.89% 1
Don't know 7.55% 4

TOTAL 53
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Q5 My child is taught well at this school

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 94.34% 50
Disagree 0.00% 0
Don't know 5.66% 3

TOTAL 53
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Q6 My child receives appropriate homework for their age

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 75.47% 40
Disagree 13.21% 7
Don't know 11.32% 6

TOTAL 53
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Q7 This school makes sure its pupils are well behaved

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 62.26% 33
Disagree 9.43% 5
Don't know 28.30% 15

TOTAL 53
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Q8 Has your child been the victim of bullying in the last 12 months?

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No

Don't know
TOTAL

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Don't kn
w\ Yes

RESPONSES
13.21%

84.91%

1.89%

45
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Q9 If the answer to the above question is 'Yes', has the school dealt with
it effectively?

Answered: 52  Skipped: 1

Agree

Disagree

My answer to th
above question is

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 15.38% 8
Disagree 1.92% 1
My answer to the above question is not 'yes'. 82.69% 43

TOTAL 52
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Q10 If your child has been bullied, what was the nature of the bullying?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 3

Verbal

Physical

My child has not
been bullied in the

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

verbel 12.00% 6
Physical 2.00% 1
Cyber 0.00% 0
My child has not been bullied in the last 12 months. 86.00% 43

TOTAL 50
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Q11 This school is well led and managed

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Don't ImOW\

Disagree

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 81.13% 43
Disagree 1.89% 1

TOTAL 53
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Q12 This school responds well to any concerns | raise

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 77.36% 41
Disagree 3.77% 2
Don't know 18.87% 10

TOTAL 53
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Q13 | receive valuable information from the school about my child's
progress

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Don't kn

Disagree

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 92.45% 49
Disagree 5.66% 3
Don't know 1.89% 1

TOTAL 53



Queen Elizabeth Il High School Year 7 Parent/Carer Survey December 2020

Q14 My child feels able to study effectively without distraction in school

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Neither agree n

disagree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 67.92% 36
Neither agree nor disagree 22.64% 12
Disagree 9.43% 5

TOTAL 53
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Q15 The school provides good student wellbeing advice and support

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Disagree

Neither agree no
disagree

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 77.36% 41
Neither agree nor disagree 18.87% 10
Disagree 3.77% 2

TOTAL 53
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Q16 Would you recommend this school to another parent?

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Don't know

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 90.57% a8
Disagree 0.00% 0
Don't know 9.43% 5

TOTAL 53
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Q17 Are you aware of your child's current percentage attendance at
school?

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 83.02% 44
No 16.98% 9

TOTAL
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Q18 Are you aware of the grades your child is currently working at in
their subjects?

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Yes
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 60.38% 32
No 39.62% 21

TOTAL 53
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Q19 If your child had to self-isolate, are you aware of how to access
online learning resources?

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 81.13% 43
No 18.87% 10

TOTAL
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Q20 What do you as parents like most about the school?

18 parents responded to the question, giving a wide range of positives about the school. These
included; the variety of subject content, lunchtime clubs, exceptional communication with
swift responses, the use of Google Classroom to assist with learning, the kindness and respect
students are treated with, faces and names are known, progress of students, welcoming
atmosphere, safe environment in which children are well looked after and that their education
is of the utmost importance.

Q21 Is there anything you think we could do to improve the school?

Of the 12 who answered this question, half related to homework. Some parents would like
more and some less homework, better communication of homework was requested and for
homework to be always placed on Google Classroom. Other comments made included a better
explanation of levels and a reduction in the cost of PE uniform.

In response to these points; homework is in place to challenge, consolidate and encourage
students to work independently, further homework can always be requested on an individual
basis and quality not quantity is the emphasis placed on homework given. Many homework’s
are placed on Google Classroom, however due to the nature of the homework given, this may
not always be possible. The use of the student planner is the preferred means of noting down
homework, as it is easily accessible for the student, teacher, tutor and parent to view how
much/what homework has been given.

With regards to levels, each subject provides students with level descriptors for topics covered,
this is often stuck into their exercise books at the start of new units for students and parents to
refer to.

The School has been in contact with local suppliers as to the cost of PE kit sold and to clarify
what kit is necessity, what is optional and what needs to be QEII branded.

Q22 Any further comments

1 parent praised transition process and another thanked the school for respecting their religious
belief.

Overall Summary

From the 53 survey responses, it is pleasing to report that over 87% of respondents noted their
child/ward felt happy and safe in school, was well looked after, made good progress and was
taught well. Over 92% of parents said the school was well managed, responded well to
concerns raised and that they received valuable information about their child’s progress.

Of those who reported their child had been bullied at school (verbally and physically), all bar
1 noted it had been dealt with effectively. Only 5 respondents felt their child couldn’t study
effectively without distraction in school, this is pleasing to note as the CPD team have recently
addressed this matter. The majority of parents felt their child received the appropriate amount
of homework, the homework policy will be reviewed as per the school calendar.

The school will continue to monitor issues through our internal quality assurance procedures
and review policy as appropriate during the year.
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Many thanks to those parents/carers who took the time to complete the survey. Your feedback
is very important to us and helps us regularly review our practice and procedures at QEII so
we can provide the best educational experience for the children in our care.

J Steriopulos



